08
1
2
2 × Ø11 mm
2 × Ø13 mm
1 × Ø13 mm
b.a.
47 mm
8 mm
20 mm
163 mm / 263 mm
133 mm 183 mm
230 mm 330 mm
28 mm
20 mm
153 mm /
203 mm
LUM22216 LUM22217
0 V
47 mm
LUM22216 LUM22217 a.
b.
Manual
ZNO2034500 B						      12/2015
LUM22216
LUM22217
CrystalWay 20m/30m 230mains
CBS luminaire
Polycarbonate/Polycarbonate/Polycarbonat	 RAL 9010
Ø 5 mm  ×3
×1
×1
×2
×1
0 V
CBS
×2
+ 40 °C
+ 5 °C
a.
b.
L
N
L N
230 V~
50 Hz
24-48 V
220 Vdc
+
-
Ø 5 mm
1
2 min. 8 mm
0,5    S    2,5 mm²≤≤
ZNO2034500 B
12/2015
EATON	 www.eaton.eu2
CrystalWay 20m/30m 230mains
LUM22216
LUM22217
3
4
+ -
Flexible or rigid wire
×2
ZNO2034500 B
12/2015
EATON	 www.eaton.eu3
CrystalWay 20m/30m 230mains
LUM22216
LUM22217
b.
1
1
2
a.
2
230 V~
5
2
3
4
Wall-mounting
(Ceiling-mounting: see next page)
CBS
230 V~
LUM22216 LUM22217
d.
c.
+
-
!1
ZNO2034500 B
12/2015
EATON	 www.eaton.eu4
CrystalWay 20m/30m 230mains
LUM22216
LUM22217
a.
c.
d.
1
2
b.
1
2
5
Ceiling-mounting
1
2
2
1
×2
ZNO2034500 B
12/2015
EATON	 www.eaton.eu5
CrystalWay 20m/30m 230mains
LUM22216
LUM22217
e.
1
f.
2
5
Ceiling-mounting
230 V~
CB-S
230 V~
LUM22216 LUM22217
!+ -
EN
CrystalWay 20m 230mains
CrystalWay 30m 230mains
LUM22216
LUM22217
IP 42 / IK 04
IP 42 / IK 04
60 lm / 24 × LED 2.9 V 300 mA
60 lm / 38 × LED 2.9 V 600 mA
23
0
Va
c
50
 H
z/
22
0
Vd
c
1.
8
W
 -
4.
5
VA
EN
 6
05
98
.1
EN
 6
05
98
.2
.2
2
EN
18
38
/IS
O3
00
61
CrystalWay 20m/30m 230mains
LUM22216
LUM22217
ZNO2034500 B
12 /2015
100 %
Eaton
Cooper Sécurité SAS
PEE II - Rue Beethoven - BP10184
63204 RIOM CEDEX FRANCE
Tel. +33 (0)825 826 212 (0,15 € TTC/min)
© 2015 Eaton
ZNO2034500 B - 12/2015
All rights reserved.